TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-144

AMENDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND AND TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD REGARDING THE ALLIANCE FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield authorized an agreement between the County of Cumberland and the Township of Upper Deerfield regarding the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention by Resolution 20-55; and

WHEREAS, the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention Program agreement was scheduled to cover to cover the grant term from July 1,2020 through June 30, 2021 in the amount of \$37,568; and

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic the grant term for the agreement for July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 has been extended to September 30, 2020 at the same grant value as Resolution 19-55 provided and the 2020-2021 grant term has been amended to cover the term from October 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020 and the grant amount of \$11,876.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a Letter of Agreement between the County of Cumberland and the Township of Upper Deerfield, on behalf of the participating consortium of municipalities for the administration of grant funds is amended to reflect a grant amount of \$11,876.00 for the term of October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; may be entered into between the Township of Upper Deerfield and the County of Cumberland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Committee on behalf of the consortium of communities participating in the Program does hereby authorize the submission of the grant extension for the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention in the amount of:

DEDR -	\$11,876.00
Cash Match -	\$ 2,969.00
In-Kind -	\$ 8,907.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the that Municipal Alliance Grant and the Mayor and Township Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Letter of Agreement with the County of Cumberland, a copy of which shall remain on file for public inspection in the Clerk's Office of the Township of Upper Deerfield.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING	In Favor	Against	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
John T. O'Neill, Sr.	Х			
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held August 6, 2020.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk